From: DAVITA SYFERT

~~

Fax: 13058956273

To: '18506176381@RCFAX.COM'Fax; (850) 617-6381



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000338469 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					
	Division of Corporations				
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381				
From:					
	Account Name : KIM MARKS CPA				
	Account Number : 120120000072				
	Phone : (305)895-5815				
	Fax Number : (305)895-6273				
	the email address for this business entity to be used for future wal report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**				
Emai	il Address:				

Ω	2: 21		FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION NETIVE EZRA CHILD CARE MARC SUTTON INC				
Ш	Ы	- 3- - 3- - 2	Certificate	of Status	0		
	က	1.2	Certified C	Сору	0		
	- 10		Page Coun	t	04		
- -	с С		Estimated	Charge	\$70.00		
	i 2023	.			······	CECTETIAN DF TALLAHASSEE	
	l	Electroni	ic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing	Menu	STATE E. FL Help	Ö

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

(((H230003384693)))

Articles of Incorporation

for

NETIVE EZRA CHILD CARE MARC SUTTON INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is NETIVE EZRA CHILD CARE MARC SUTTON INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 414 S. Dixie Highway Hallandale, FL 33009

The mailing address of the corporation is: 414 S. Dixie Highway Hallandale, FL 33009

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Exclusively for charitable, religious, educational & scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under IRC Section 501(C) (3) or corresponding Provisions of an subsequent federal tax laws. Additional provision and and a such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that quality! as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3)) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future code.

ED AM 2: 09

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is:

The number of directors constituting the board is three (3). The numbers of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the by-laws but shall never be less than one. Directors shall hold office until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, unless otherwise provided by the by-laws.

(((H230003384693)))

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Kim Marks CPA PA 2136 NE 123rd St North Miami, FL 33181

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: <u>Stephen Koza</u>

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Stephen Korn CPA 2136 NE 123rd St North Miami, FL 33181

Signature of Incorporator: <u>Stephen Korn</u>

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: DIRECTOR & President Yossef Harari-Raful 2655 NE 207 ST MIAMI, FL 33180

Title: DIRECTOR & VP AVICHAI LEVY 2655 NE 207 ST MIAMI, FL 33180

Title: DIRECTOR & VP Stephen Korn 2136 NE 123rd St NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181

r m AM 2:

(((H230003384693)))

Article VIII

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- 1. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of section 501c (3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
- 2. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under section 501c (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170c (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 3. Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501c (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

ARTICLE IX

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/26/2023

023 OCT - 3 AM 2: